Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/ID WORKSHEET

3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office:

C2 4

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date:

8164

5. GMD:
3

6. Status: [X] Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD [[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

7. Filing Date of Change:

1/10/222

8c. Landowner(s)

Person ID 35007
New to system []

8a. Applicant(s) / Landowner(s)
Add Seg#

New to system []

ROGER KELMAN

RICK & KATHRYN REDD
PO BOX 428

PO BOX 296
SUBLETTE, KS 67877

SUBLETTE, KS 67877-0428

PersonID 36695
Add Seqg#

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 35697 8d. wuUC Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seqg#
LARRY DAVIS 8a
PO BOX 593
SUBLETTE, KS 67877
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: _ 12/31/2022 N & P Date to Comply: 3/1/2023
[ Anti-Reverse Meter ~ [] Meter Seal  [X] Check Valve [XIN&P Form  [X] Water Tube [X] Driller Copy X H & E Letter
Date Approved: Date to Comply:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Entered:

Date Prepared: 1/13/2022

By: AM
By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)



Comments:

File No. 8164 11. County: HS Basin: CIMARRON RIVER Stream: ;arggt;on Code: Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
CHK
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
DEL 73974
ENT SW SW NW 5 30s 32w 2783 5061 3235 1037 3235 1037
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: af/yr at apm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
15. 5YR Allocation: ~ Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
1C?_'|Kp'ace of Use NEY NWY SWY SEY% Total | Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | NW | swW | SE | NE [ N\W | sw | SE | NE | N\W | SW | SE | NE | NW | sw SE
ENT PUSE S T R D Ya Ya Y A Ya Ya A Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya % Ya Ya Ya
CHK 27129
CHK 35478
CHK 40489
Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity:




Garden City Field Office I ians aS Phone: 620-276-2901

4532 W. Jones, Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

January 13, 2022

RICK & KATHRYN REDD
PO BOX 296
SUBLETTE, KS 67877

RE:  Filed Office Application for Change
Water Right, File No. 8164

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the
above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow
meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and
meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion
works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded
with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer,
you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

AT /7
Austin J. McColloch
Assistant Water Commissioner

AM:
enclosures

pc:  Larry Davis
Roger Kelman
GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 13™ day of January, 2022, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for
Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 8,164 dated 13" day of January, 2022 was
mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

RICK & KATHRYN REDD
PO BOX 296
SUBLETTE, KS 67877

Pc:

LARRY DAVIS

PO BOX 593

SUBLETTE, KS 67877
ROGER KELMAN

PO BOX 428

SUBLETTE, KS 67877-0428

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

AN

A\ 2.
ources Staff

Divin of Water



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Field Office for r area.
Call fo,.adf,,jssyfu aea TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
g?pftfeka(lj - ((2258)22%3552319; USE AND/OR THE
 kton iy POINT OF DIVERSION
gtardketn City(?? ?g;oz)sz%ggm STATE OF KANSAS

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

of diversion and/or place of use.
RECEIVED

File No. 8164 JAN 1 0 2022
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Gard\e\n ‘City FTeT(;Office
[ Place of Use X Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater [J Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: RICK & KATHRYN REDD
PO BOX 296,SUBLETTE, KS 67877
Phone Number: (_ ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent:. NO CHANGE

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:

3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY: NWY4 SWVe SEY TOTAL
ACRES
Sec.  Twp. e || NEV4 | NWY% | SWY% | SEY |l NEV | NWY | SWY | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWY | SE% || NEV: | NWY | SWY | SE%
[
~—~——

4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that th ce of use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE% NWY SW SE% TOTAL
Sec  Twp. Range |l NEve | Nwe | swra | seve || neva | we | swea | seve | Neva [ nwoa | swea | seva || Newe | nwefswea | sew || ACRES
\
N
N
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $\0O9 TR# Receipt Date \ [\Q | 200 Check # NS

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 1 File No.



10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SW Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 5 , Township 30 South, Range 32 W,
in HS County, Kansas, __ 2905 feet North __ 5049 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate o Authorized Quantity — Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 02 GPS feet North feet West)

[(JThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the SW Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 5 , Township 30 South, Range 32 W,
in HS County, Kansas, __ 2783 feet North 5061 feet West of Southeast corner of section.

711

Proposed Rate —
This point is: [] Additional Well

Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
[ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point NONE

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. S feet North feet West)

[JThis point will not be changed [ ]This point will be changed as ws: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reques r if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West 0 theast corner of section.

Proposed Rate
This point is: [] Additional Well

Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
[J Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

N

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

(please be specific) North
300 200 100 0 100 200 300
i]llllllll]llllllll |I¥II ITTI"[TIIT]IITTIIT_‘
= — - — =
i ? - E
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [X] Yes [] No 200/ T |+ 200
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? ;— — — —;

100 100

If the point of diversion is a well:

-_H—n]||n|||||||m||||l||||8||||||||||m||u||||||]

(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West O fr [ [veo i I|||IIII|I||||IIII|IIII|IH-I:-0East
AN P N
y 100F 100
(b) When will this be done? = ® 3
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200 ;— | ——i 200
[(JYes [XINo E E
Assisted by MM STV (T Tl d
y 300 200 100 200 300

00
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater

13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300
foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location

sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
lines

Page 2

on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located
within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in
center of diagram above represents the presently
authorized point of diversion.)

File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[JYes [JNo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[JYes [JNo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes [JNo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements

contained in thnZﬁllcatlon are ue,‘correct and complete.

Dated at A-QM N , Kansas, this / 0 day of WNM ARI,,/ , 20 9\5\

o~ (Owner) (Spouse)
?'L Q K (Please Pgr%)h D (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas g -
County of QN N&/ )

| hereby )ceﬁify{ that the forgggiglg application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this l 077'/ day
of < ¢ , 20 ™ -

CATHERINE REINERT

NOTARY PUBLIG___|
STATE OF KANSAS )
- My App. EXP. Sept. 14, 202

3
- 7
My Commission Expires QZ %' 2( e

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place e or the point of diversi is section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below<{ake checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agricultur

(1) Application to change n300feetorless........ . .. .. .. TS ~.$100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . . ... ........ ... . ... ... .. ... . ... .........
(3) Applicationto changethe place of USe . . . ... ... . $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable

rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
: |t{1 tthe exc?e ~t|i0?\10f t8h10654? conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
imitations of File No. -

1. Achange application was received on Mesokta N L e requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [J Applicable P4 Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summarx order shall be located withina __ %O foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. PJ.Applicable [J Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. [] Applicable X4 Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 300 feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. > Applicable [J Not Applicable

6. Asrequired by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.AR. 5-6-13. [ Applicable (] Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 L2, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

A.R. 5-3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Enqineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
£ Applicable (] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 L2, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20  the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

Applicable [J Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. 1< Applicable [J Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equip;'J_ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing ﬁollution of the source of the water su/gply. he

check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. 4 Applicable [] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
' _ APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of W“ @ /; z
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:

filed within 15 days of servicg of this Order and ra request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 )

days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-5631. Any request for administrative (Print Name): \Q e §\QKQ\\<W\\

review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, )

Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: 1) s swc =\ L L S

66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may

preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas )
- . ) SS
For Use by Register of Deeds County of )
Acknﬁedged before me on %ﬁﬂ“ A ‘! |3 A0d~
by _Busting ™M\e Colloed :
Signature: y

Notary Publi

JULIE JONES

MY Appoiniment Expire

tary Se@bmber 15, 20

My commission expires:

TT
- o ~
Y %, ‘(m
sees
-

%, £
TN

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 4 File No.



PO Box 639

Y (7 r ’:5 Garden City, KS 67846

8 W &AL Fax: 620-277-0224
J * 8 M 2

FHorme 6}”0"675"@/[, resources

Cew bRo-372~ 4944

3795 W. Jones Ave,
Garden City, KS 67846
PH: 620-277-2389

Customer Name: Bick Be.ld WO#: 22540 Date: §-,5. 5,
Street Address: 0.0.8ox 295 Test #: ) ELOG: Y.
City, State: Suluerre k8. LT879 Driller: Dole  Guron

County: Haske//  Quarter: Section; 5 Township: 3o Range: 2.2

cocation: &5 Seutht 177 Fust 08 Falshly Wed/— GPS: N37.44807 W00, fi103

Rig #: joooz Elevation: g9.4; Static WL: / Estimated?
T Proposed Well Depth 71/ o
Lisleraroiid b/ ter L'ne Aggrox. /15’ Mes t of Test tole WE&L@QAJ“"”V 20 Sump
Footage
% From Pay To Description of Strata
) A Toe 50,1
Fi $¢  |Brown Sandy OF ; ck St
'}é 19 B{OQu §-% Clqg V‘;!Om E‘fx &a— La.ve’.f
79 a0 Filne Me Courte S«:gg Small Grave[
q Io‘f' ﬁrawn S ” ‘ W//: S-no‘/ 1..7'(/5
,aq‘ ,’-7 Okin - ’
112 {Z5 Elne Meof Few Course Sencdf
’45 ’3Y ,-3'0!-"‘ SqﬂO/v C*[:f'_u Ctu'plc SQno/ Lavehf
I3§ /157 Filne Med ICogr,g‘ Sancf Small &a/ L;’;E Grave/
(53 164 |3vouwn ;q/...;fv c/}v - T T o
1L 4 iy -] [ SAEH gurif sodd Seafl Me vave
170 | o wn ool Clay
1Yo 2 y . 2 y AHJ o 6/
2 [ 3re ansfy C/‘w
41 ray Clay ' 4
a4 (8% |Fne Miof Courtc Sanef
L 340 n_lg_L C/1V
340 39‘? ! < (ol/ e w/ Coun C /e L-. ers
o5 F4S n?a ‘/‘0, F,'ng /‘Z(a/ Cour, Py &y < n/ e ve/
15 4o/ 8 409 _lFL et Counrfe Sap, e A8 o CA;/ L.ly,—r_f

30 409 11 ¥20 |F'ne Medd CourSe Saned Sazatl. Gravel

Fa'ne. Same /‘?«/ 8‘\6‘/2&61/1’;‘ L

/O f10 A1 44 ayers

[} f“f’ 3 7 9‘78’ Sana(Sfcn o me Se- S *oh( 3 “}f"/ Same L‘/A*{I i
‘/-78’ \5’5 B/u A Ad ‘w a-,o/ 71.0 S*’c’ﬂ
515 522 [Rlus Shale ’

522 (242 2 Shals w /Fen Senols Fone S/n':ai'
2 1600 | 20 1420 [Seocfetons F Som< Shale , :
1O 440 71 £al Sexolsfone “lest Clroe @ 38 48 Mixedd Bran”

£l 700 _[Reef [Recd
2 Quper Gel X -8
3.9\ I3V‘An __9,
20 Grout =&
| ,Q’I Hc/c /a/am ’é
‘ ‘J P(rmﬁ p/:ﬂ "’

) Y Drag Blaole -}
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File #8164
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